

# 세 입 총 괄 표

2016년도 추경 3 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항      |               | 예 산 액       |          | 기 정 액       |          | 비 교 증 감    |        |
|----------------|---------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|--------|
|                |               |             | 구성비      |             | 구성비      |            | 증감률    |
| 총 계            |               | 435,228,646 | 100.00 % | 419,681,471 | 100.00 % | 15,547,175 | 3.70%  |
| 100 지방세수입      |               | 42,950,000  | 9.87 %   | 32,350,000  | 7.71 %   | 10,600,000 | 32.77% |
|                | 110 지방세       | 42,950,000  | 9.87 %   | 32,350,000  | 7.71 %   | 10,600,000 | 32.77% |
|                | 111 보통세       | 42,450,000  | 9.75 %   | 32,350,000  | 7.71 %   | 10,100,000 | 31.22% |
|                | 113 지난년도수입    | 500,000     | 0.11 %   | 0           | 0.00 %   | 500,000    | 순증     |
| 200 세외수입       |               | 17,651,220  | 4.06 %   | 16,747,886  | 3.99 %   | 903,334    | 5.39%  |
|                | 210 경상적세외수입   | 7,478,089   | 1.72 %   | 7,474,998   | 1.78 %   | 3,091      | 0.04%  |
|                | 211 재산임대수입    | 158,334     | 0.04 %   | 158,334     | 0.04 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |
|                | 212 사용료수입     | 2,825,737   | 0.65 %   | 2,828,737   | 0.67 %   | △3,000     | △0.11% |
|                | 213 수수료수입     | 699,360     | 0.16 %   | 699,360     | 0.17 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |
|                | 214 사업수입      | 1,027,750   | 0.24 %   | 1,027,750   | 0.24 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |
|                | 215 징수교부금수입   | 1,035,805   | 0.24 %   | 1,035,805   | 0.25 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |
|                | 216 이자수입      | 1,731,103   | 0.40 %   | 1,725,012   | 0.41 %   | 6,091      | 0.35%  |
|                | 220 임시적세외수입   | 10,173,131  | 2.34 %   | 9,272,888   | 2.21 %   | 900,243    | 9.71%  |
|                | 221 재산매각수입    | 338,561     | 0.08 %   | 200,000     | 0.05 %   | 138,561    | 69.28% |
|                | 222 부담금       | 10,000      | 0.00 %   | 10,000      | 0.00 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |
|                | 223 과징금및과태료등  | 203,000     | 0.05 %   | 173,000     | 0.04 %   | 30,000     | 17.34% |
|                | 224 기타수입      | 9,621,570   | 2.21 %   | 8,889,888   | 2.12 %   | 731,682    | 8.23%  |
| 300 지방교부세      |               | 171,125,000 | 39.32 %  | 169,825,000 | 40.47 %  | 1,300,000  | 0.77%  |
|                | 310 지방교부세     | 171,125,000 | 39.32 %  | 169,825,000 | 40.47 %  | 1,300,000  | 0.77%  |
|                | 311 지방교부세     | 171,125,000 | 39.32 %  | 169,825,000 | 40.47 %  | 1,300,000  | 0.77%  |
| 400 조정교부금등     |               | 14,201,552  | 3.26 %   | 14,151,552  | 3.37 %   | 50,000     | 0.35%  |
|                | 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 14,201,552  | 3.26 %   | 14,151,552  | 3.37 %   | 50,000     | 0.35%  |
|                | 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 14,201,552  | 3.26 %   | 14,151,552  | 3.37 %   | 50,000     | 0.35%  |
| 500 보조금        |               | 153,724,021 | 35.32 %  | 151,524,365 | 36.10 %  | 2,199,656  | 1.45%  |
|                | 510 국고보조금등    | 125,797,074 | 28.90 %  | 124,607,240 | 29.69 %  | 1,189,834  | 0.95%  |
|                | 511 국고보조금등    | 125,797,074 | 28.90 %  | 124,607,240 | 29.69 %  | 1,189,834  | 0.95%  |
|                | 520 시·도비보조금등  | 27,926,947  | 6.42 %   | 26,917,125  | 6.41 %   | 1,009,822  | 3.75%  |
|                | 521 시·도비보조금등  | 27,926,947  | 6.42 %   | 26,917,125  | 6.41 %   | 1,009,822  | 3.75%  |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 |               | 35,576,853  | 8.17 %   | 35,082,668  | 8.36 %   | 494,185    | 1.41%  |
|                | 710 보전수입등     | 35,068,224  | 8.06 %   | 35,068,224  | 8.36 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |
|                | 711 잉여금       | 31,672,344  | 7.28 %   | 31,672,344  | 7.55 %   | 0          | 0.00%  |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 |            | 예 산 액     | 구성비    | 기 정 액     | 구성비    | 비 교 증 감 | 증감률      |
|-----------|------------|-----------|--------|-----------|--------|---------|----------|
|           | 712 전년도이월금 | 3,395,880 | 0.78 % | 3,395,880 | 0.81 % | 0       | 0.00%    |
|           | 720 내부거래   | 508,629   | 0.12 % | 14,444    | 0.00 % | 494,185 | 3421.39% |
|           | 721 전입금    | 508,629   | 0.12 % | 14,444    | 0.00 % | 494,185 | 3421.39% |